## 38th ANNUAL ORACLE OAKS FESTIVAL in Oracle, AZ Saturday, April 26, 2025 • 9a to 2p: Setup from 7:00am-9:00a. Breakdown at 2:00p.

Sponsored by the Oracle Community Center

## **Booth Application**

The OAKS Festival is an annual outdoor event, founded in 1984, and held rain or shine. This year's festival is on April 26th. The event attracts attendees from the surrounding communities. In addition to craft booths, music, children's activities area, non-profit booths, and food. Oracle Oaks festival seeks crafts designed and executed by applicants. Mass-produced or resale items will not be accepted.

## Application Deadline: April 22, 2025

Name: (contact person)	
Address: (mailing)	
City, State, Zip	Phone:
Email:	

Booth Description: (Please describe your booth and what you are selling)

Credit card payment accepted when applying via <u>www.oraclecommunitycenter.org/oaks</u>

Mail the completed application to: Oracle Community Center, PO BOX 1382, Oracle, AZ 8562
VENDOR BOOTH, 10'x10' \$40

FOOD TRUCK, 10'x10' \$150

NON-PROFIT BOOTH, 10'x10' \$25

## Oracle Oaks Festival Release and Consent for the Event:

I hereby release the Oracle Community Center, the Oaks Festival, the Board of Directors, members, and volunteers from any and all liability arising from personal injury, theft, and property damage caused by fire, vandalism, or any other cause.

SIGNATURE:

If you are unable to sign-up online, please make checks payable to **"The Oracle Community Center"** and mail with your application to:

The Oracle Community Center, PO Box 1382 Oracle, AZ 85623. For an online application and more information, go to <u>www.oraclecommunitycenter.org/oaks</u>.

Note: Even if you have filled out an application, you must send in your payment before the event to ensure you have a space. Filling out an application doesn't ensure you a space if you have not paid for it.

- Vendors should be set up by 9:00 am on April 26. There will be someone there at 7:00 am. Spaces will be assigned by the Vendor Coordinator.
- •
- <u>All vehicles must be removed from Oracle Community Center premises before</u> 8:30am.
- Break down of your booth is scheduled for 2:00 pm. No early breakdown is allowed before that time. This is for the safety of the people, still on the premises and vehicles present a hazard.
- You are responsible for all set-up and break-down of your equipment. Please bring your own tables and pop up tents.
- Do not remove any boulders or rocks set up in the Community Center garden area and parking lot.
- You are responsible for your trash removal and disposal in appropriate bins. Please leave your space clean so someone else doesn't have to clean up after you.
- If you have any questions, please contact Steve Chavez at 520-240-1190 or email sbarbersteve@aol.com